Noble REMC

Underground & Trenching Services

Location:

Phone Number:

Account:

Signature_

Name:

Service Address:
Service Description:
I agree to allow Noble REMC and/or Cooper Directional Boring to trench and /or directionally bore wire from the pole to the service entrance.
I shall be responsible for locating and marking all customer owned underground facilities including well, septic, etc prior to the installation.
I request that Noble REMC install underground primary and/or secondary service conductors from the pole to the service entrance (meter location).
I understand this underground electric line and equipment shall have a 15 ft wide easement over the line for use of connecting additional customers to Noble REMC facilities at a future date.
Underground service conductors will not be installed at a residence if any of the following conditions exist: 1. Inaccessible meter location. (the meter must be located on the outside of the structure) 2. The underground conductor must remain accessible. The member shall not cover it with decks, patios, sidewalks buildings or any other obstruction. 3. Noble REMC reserves the right to refuse to install underground conductor when ground conditions or terrain warrant such refusal.
The service entrance equipment including conduits must be inspected and approved prior to the installation of the underground conductor. The member shall furnish all required conduits.
The REMC shall be responsible for the initial back filling of the trench. The member shall be responsible for all subsequent leveling or filling of the trench.
Noble REMC and/or Cooper Directional Boring will not be held responsible for damages resulting to the consumer's lawn, landscaping, driveways, unmarked underground facilities (including field tile), or to any other member owned above or below ground property within five (5) feet on either side of the trench. If a field tile is damaged while trenching and is visually noticeable by REMC crews, we will make repairs at that time. Field tile repairs will be billed to the member at a rate of \$25 per occurrence.
I, understand, I may be charged a fee for the trenching, and it will be applied to my monthly electric bill in accordance with IURC Rule 25 for this service request. Payment shall be made prior to the installation. Noble REMC will charge for any subsequent relocations, following the initial installation.
For Underground Meter Base and Temporary Service Information Visit: https://www.nobleremc.com/electrical-service-requirements

Date:__